The Company’s market risk exposure is to the Australian money market interest rates in respect of its cash assets

and bank term deposit receivable. The risk is managed by monitoring the interest rate yield curve out to 180 days to

ensure a balance is maintained between the liquidity of its cash assets and interest rate return.

The weighted average rate of interest to which the Company was exposed on its cash assets and bank term deposit

receivable as at the year end was 2.09% (2017: 2.37%).

RED HILL IRON LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

23

NOTE 21  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Company’s cash assets and bank term deposit receivable to

interest rate risk. The Company has no interest rate risk associated with any of its other financial assets or liabilities.

This analysis includes the effect of a 0.5% decline and 0.5% increase in interest rates as recent Australian Treasury

announcements and press reports would indicate movement in interest rates of this magnitude to be possible over

the next 12 months.

 Carrying amount

of cash assets

Effect of decrease or increase of interest rate on

 Post tax profit Other components of

equity

 2018 2017 2018 2017 2018 2017

 $ $ $ $ $ $

Cash & cash equivalents 680,306 227,746

Bank term deposit

receivable
- 1,000,000

Change in interest rate:

   - 0.5%   (3,402) (6,139) - -

   + 0.5%   3,402 6,139 - -

(d) Capital risk management

The Company’s objective in managing capital, which consists of equity capital and reserves less accumulated losses

to date, is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern, so that it can continue to explore for minerals with

the ultimate objective of providing returns for shareholders whilst maintaining an optimal capital structure to reduce

the cost of capital. In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may issue new shares, sell

assets, or farm out joint venture interests in its projects.

NOTE 22  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES